TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/10/1999	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xing Technology Corporation		04/20/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RealNetworks, Inc.
Street Address:	2601 Elliott Avenue
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2342797	AUDIOCATALYST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)295-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-841-9800

Email: trademarks@campcobalt.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine C. Spelman Address Line 1: 819 Bancroft Way

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XING TECH ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine C. Spelman	
Signature:	/Katherine C. Spelman/	
	·	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0890

900047142

Date:	04/20/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=xing assignment_4.20.06#page1.tif		
source=xing assignment_4.20.06#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, RealNetworks, Inc., a Washington corporation, having an address at 2601 Elliott Avenue, Seattle WA 98121 ("RealNetworks"), had been assigned as part of a certain asset purchase agreement all right, title, and interest to the registered trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks") from Xing Technology Corporation, a California Corporation, which had adopted, used, and was using the Marks.

AND WHEREAS, said Xing Technology Corporation did assign the Marks to RealNetworks (the "Assignment"), and was fully cognizant of the Assignment, which was effective August 10, 1999, and hereby confirms that this nunc pro tunc assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the Marks and to confirm that Xing Technology Corporation did at that time assign unto RealNetworks all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Dated: APRIL ZO, ZOOF

Name: ROBERT KIMBRUL

Title: SVP & GENERAL COURSEL

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	CLASS	REGISTRATION DATE
U.S.	AUDIOCATALYST	75/593987	2342797	9	04/18/2000
Canada	STREAMWORKS	826345	TMA493761	9	N/A
Canada	XING	826346	TMA490469	9	N/A
Japan	STREAMWORKS	H8-96597	4114942	9	N/A
CTM	STREAMWORKS	345777	345777	9	09/12/1998
CTM	XING	646452	646452	9	04/12/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 04/20/2006